

Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building 725 Summer St NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 Phone (503) 986-0900 Fax (503) 986-0904 www.wrd.state.or.us

October 13, 2016

Jackson Family Wines, Inc. 421 Aviation Blvd. Santa Rosa, California 95403

Reference: Applications G-16243, R-86047, R-86048, R-86049, R-86140, R-86141, R-86142, R-86143, R-86144, R-86145, G-12706, G-6816, G-9321

Regarding Applications R-86140, R-86141, R-86142, R-86143, R-86144, and R-86145 the assignment by proof from Carlton Hills Vineyard, LLC to Jackson Family Investments III, LLC has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Jackson Family Investments III, LLC as the permit holder of record.

Regarding Applications R-86140, R-86141, R-86142, R-86143, R-86144, and S-86145 the assignment by proof from Premier Pacific Vineyards to Jackson Family Investments III, LLC has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Jackson Family Investments III, LLC as the permit holder of record.

Regarding Applications G-12706, G-9321, and G-6816 the requested assignment by proof from Luckiamute Domestic Water Cooperative to Jackson Family Investments III, LLC <u>cannot</u> be made as these are quasi-municipal rights and not assignable without the Cooperative's permission. In addition, this entity available and therefore an assignment by proof is not appropriate.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 121472 covering the recording fee is also enclosed. A refund check in the amount of \$255 will be sent.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permits to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the permits.

Sincere

Jerry Sauter

Water Rights Program Analyst Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipt 121472